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Introduction BROMPTON

FUNDS

=\Worst first half in equity markets since 1970
=\/olatile fixed income markets
=High inflation

= Central banks hiking rates

=Economic growth slowing



Difficult Start to 2022 BROMPTON
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= Nowhere to hide in the first half of 2022
= Worst first half in equity markets since 1970

Year-to-Date Index Total Returns as of June 30, 2022
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Source: Bloomberg as of June 30, 2022



Volatile Fixed Income Markets BROMPTON
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= Higher-than-normal volatility driven by fixed income markets

= Higher stock volatility = more covered call income

Bond Market Fear Index
180

160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20

Jun-20
Jul-20
Aug-20 -
Sep-20 A
Oct-20
Nov-20
Dec-20
Jan-21 -
Feb-21
Mar-21
Apr-21 -
May-21
Jun-21
Jul-21
Aug-21
Sep-21 -
Oct-21
Nov-21
Dec-21
Jan-22 -
Feb-22
Mar-22
Apr-22 -
May-22
Jun-22 A
Jul-22

Source: Bloomberg as of July 15, 2022. Bond Market Fear Index is represented by the ICE BofA MOVE Index.



The Market Has Underestimated Inflation BROMPTON
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= “l think we now understand better how little we understand about inflation”
— Jerome Powell, June 29, 2022

= |nflation likely to stay higher for longer

US CPI — Actual vs. Estimates
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Expect peak inflation in second half 2022 BROMPITON
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= Almost half of inflation is commodity-related
= Commodity prices & inflation expectations trending lower after price spike

Five-year breakeven inflation rate
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Source: Bloomberg as of July 18, 2022 6



Supply Chains Improving BROMPTON
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Supply Chain Pressure
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Source: Bloomberg, Federal Reserve Bank of New York as of June 30, 2022. Supply Chain Pressure is represented by the Global Supply Chain Pressure
Index.



Fed Fighting Inflation
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= Market expects Fed to aggressively hike rates into the fall and then pause

Fed Funds, 30 Day Yield; CBT

3.5%

3.0%

2.5%

2.0%

1.5% [ T T
(o N N
RSN
ER

un 2

Source: Bloomberg as of July 6, 2022.

Jan-23

Mar-23

May-23
Jul-23
Sep-23
Nov-23
Jan-24
Mar-24
May-24
Jul-24
Sep-24
Nov-24
Jan-25
Mar-25
May-25



Economy Slowing Down BROMPTON
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= | eading indicators show the economy slowing

= |5 3 recession coming?

Consumer Confidence & Recessions
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Valuations Pricing in a Recession BROMPTON
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= Price-to-Earnings (P/E) compression in line with previous recessions

S&P 500 Forward P/E Drawdown

Drawdown (%) -LHS @  ====- S&F 500 - RHE
0% —_— — g
ﬂi
T
3,200
-10% .-‘F
-15% N L 1 'Eﬂ'ﬂ
20041 L T T MY LAY XY T -
-25% A L 800
-30% A -28% l
_359%, 4 23 -33B6 400
a N | 37%
-40% 1 S Draw downusinga = ~
u 24-m roling period
-45% - -0 - 200
P {55 — £ Ly e o — [ ] U 5} ] — i [F§] = [0 ] — ¥
¥ PP PPPETYPI??R?PSTROTOYTOYTOLYRY R
= = = = (= = = = [ = = = = [ =1 = =1 = [ = = c
o 1o -] 1] 5] 1] ] [1-] m 1-] m 1=] 1] 3= m m 1] 5] 1]
- e e T T T e e e e - - B e T T T e

Source: Scotiabank GBM Portfolio Strategy, Refinitiv, Bloomberg as of July 2022
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Previous Recessions BROMPTON
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= Earnings expectations are not pricing in recession

= Consumer & business balance sheets in great shape

= Margins are at historic peaks, expected to compress

= Median earnings decline has been 13% in past recessions since 1949

S&P 500 earnings have dropped by a median of 13%
Peak to trough LTM EPS decline in recessions since WWII, %
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Already Experienced Normal Bear Market BROMPTON
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= S&P 500 Index has historically contracted 24% in the median recession

= The market has already declined 23% in 2022

The S&P 500 has contracted 24% in the median recession
Peak to trough S&P 500 decline in recessions since WWII, %

0%
-10% I I I
-15% ~14%

-20% -17%

e - 220% _ - -

Median: -22% -23%
-30% -24% -27%

-34%

-40% ~36%
_CNO
50% -48% -49%

-60% -57%
1948 1953 1957 1960 1970 1973 1980 1981 1990 2001 2008 2020 2022

Source: Goldman Sachs GIR as of July 14, 2022 12



Dividend Growers Outperform in Difficult Markets ~BROMPTON
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= |n difficult markets, dividend growth stocks outperform

Average Total Return in Various Market Scenarios:
Dividend Growth vs. S&P 500
rolling monthly y/y periods since 1990
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Good Returns After Entering Bear Market BROMPTON
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= US stocks typically register good gains after entering bear market

Average S&P 500 Performance after US stocks Enter Bear Market
Bear markets since 1945
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Strong Gains following Bear Market Troughs

= Markets typically bottom 4-6 months before earnings trough

Average S&P 500 Index Performance Following Bear Market Troughs
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Difficult to Time Market BROMPTON
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= Many of the best days occur after some of the worst days
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Source: BMO Investment Strategy Group, FactSet as of June 23, 2022 16



Better Risk-Adjusted Returns Over Time BROMPTON

FUNDS

= Stay invested, risk-adjusted returns improve with time

S&P 500 Sharpe Ratios Based on Annualized Holding Period

Price Returns
monthly prices since 1950
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Summary BROMPTON
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= Market is already pricing in a median recession

= Inflation is likely to remain higher for longer

= Buy inflation hedges e.g. Real Assets
= Elevated volatility generates increased income through covered calls
= Stay invested, risk-adjusted returns improve with time

= Strong returns are experienced off market bottoms
= |t is hard to time market - scale in

= Get paid to wait — buy dividend growers
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Brompton ETFs BROMPTON

Active Management & High Distributions =~ FuNbps

EQUITY INCOME ETFs

Covered Risk Investment Distrb. Mgmt.

Holdings

Call Rating  Approach Freq. Fee

Brompton Tech Leaders Income ETF TLF  TLF.U Large Cap Tech v Medium  Active  Monthly 0.75%
Brompton Global Healthcare Income & Growth ETF HIG HIGU Large Cap Healthcare v Medium  Active Monthly 0.75%
Brompton European Dividend Growth ETF EDGF i (C;é}wtihwdend v Medium  Active  Monthly 0.75%
Brompton Global Dividend Growth ETF BDIV LEIEE gfgw?tlhwdend v Medium  Active Monthly 0.75%
Brompton North American Financials Dividend ETF BFIN  BFIN.U Large;;gi;anmal v Medium  Active  Monthly 0.75%
Brompton North American Low Volatility Dividend ETF~ BLOV SEEE CE.'P L v LOW. to Q“a.”” Monthly 0.55%
Volatility Medium  Active
Brompton Sustainable Real Assets Dividend ETF BREA Ll CL?t?I iLT;gRElTSI v Medium  Active  Monthly 0.75%
PREFERRED SHAREETFs

Investment Distrb. Mgmt.
Approach Freq. Fee

Holdings Leveraged

Brompton Flaherty & Crumrine Investment Grade USD Denom N.A. Prefs, Low to . o
Preferred ETE BPRF BPRF.U S75% 1.6, Medium Active  Monthly 0.75%
Brompton Flaherty & Crumrine Enhanced Investment USD Denom N.A. Prefs, . . o
Grade Preferred ETE BEPR BEPR.U S75% 1.6, v Medium  Active  Monthly 1.00%

Source: Brompton Funds as at June 30, 2022. 19



Brompton Split Share Corps.
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Active Management & High Distributions

Ticker Class A
Preferred

Portfolio

Features

Class A

Preferred
Mgmt Fee
Inception

NAV!

%’
-lllll

HK(_].\“I’ TON SPLIT BANC CORP.
SBC

SBC.PR.A

Primarily invested
in Canada's "“big
six” banks

High Distributions
Call Writing

$9.64

$10.00

0.55%
November 2005

B l@M PTON

LIFE & Ii\\( \i LIT CORP.

LBS
LBS.PP.A

Big 4 Canadian
Lifecos & Big 6
Banks

High Distributions
Call Writing

$7.10

$10.00

0.60%
October 2006

Source: Brompton Funds as at June 30, 2022.

BROMPTON M SEDBAL DIVIDEND
o)/ GROWTH ~ GROWTH
. Split Cory Split Corp.
LCS GDV DGS
LCS.PR.A GDV.PR.A DGS.PR.A
Canada's four Large capglobal Large cap
largest Lifecos dividend growth portfolio of
companies primarily
Canadian
dividend growth
companies
High Distributions Active Active
Call Writing Management Management
High Distributions High Distributions
Call Writing Call Writing
$3.56 $8.02 $5.00
$10.10 $10.00 $10.04
0.60% 0.85% 0.60%
April 2007 June 2018 December 2007

SUSTAINABLE
POWER & INFRASTRUCTURE
SPLIT CORP

@
PWI
PWLPR.A

Sustainable power
& infrastructure
companies

Active
Management
High Distributions
Call Writing

$6.44

$10.00

0.75%

May 2021

FUNDS

o BROMPTON
OILSPLIT CORP.
OSP

OSP.PR.A

Large-cap North
American Oil &
Gas companies

Active
Management
High Distributions
Call Writing

$2.84

$10.00

0.75%
February 2015
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\ Brompton

Portfolio Managers

Over 25+ years of experience.Currently
leads Brompton’s Portfolio Management
team that oversees approximately $2.5b
AUM.

Varun Choyah - Msc, MBA
AVP & Associate Portfolio Manager

Laura Lau - CFA, DMS
Chief Investment Officer

Maggie Meng - CFA, CPA, CGA

Over 18 years of experience, co- )
Senior Investment Analyst

manager of Brompton’s covered call
writing program. Specializes in portfolio
construction with a focus on technology,
healthcare, and low volatility strategies.

Mike Clare - CFA, CPA, CA
Senior Vice President &
Senior Portfolio Manager

Billy Huang - CFA
Investment Analyst



\ Your Brompton Sales Team

| For more information, contact one of our staff below,
' or reach out to Brompton'’s Investor Relations team.

Investor Relations: 1-866-642-6001 | Email: info@bromptongroup.com

Chris Cullen

Senior Vice President, Head of ETFs
phone 647-262-9064

e-mail cullen@bromptongroup.com

Sean Currie

Vice President, Sales - SK MB & West ON
phone 416-312-2376

e-mail currie@bromptongroup.com

Vincent Mak

Vice President, Sales - East ON
phone 416-560-9969

e-mail mak@bromptongroup.com

Eric VanViegen

Vice President, Sales - AB & North ON
phone 647-909-7888

e-mail vanviegen@bromptongroup.com

Joe Piazza

Manager, Sales - AB SK MB & ON
phone 647-680-6003

e-mail piazza@bromptongroup.com

Manny Phanvongsa

Senior Vice President, Head of Sales
phone 416-642-9061

e-mail phanvongsa@bromptongroup.com

Pascal Liboiron

Vice President, Sales - QC

phone 514-463-2831

e-mail liboiron@bromptongroup.com

Scott Martindale

Vice President, Sales - BC

phone 604-418-9271

e-mail martindale@bromptongroup.com

Dustin Buenaventura

Manager, Sales - BC & ON

phone 647-205-4231

e-mail buenaventura@bromptongroup.com

Subscribe for updates



https://www.bromptongroup.com/subscribe/

BROMPTON

Disclosure T TUNDS

This document is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation to buy the securities referred
to herein. The opinions contained in this report are solely those of Brompton Funds Limited (“BFL”) and are subject to change without
notice. BFL makes every effort to ensure that the information has been derived from sources believed to be reliable and accurate.
However, BFL assumes no responsibility for any losses or damages, whether direct or indirect which arise from the use of this
information. BFL is under no obligation to update the information contained herein. The information should not be regarded as a
substitute for the exercise of your own judgment. Please read the prospectus or annual information form before investing.

Commissions, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses all may be associated with exchange-traded fund investments.
Please read the prospectus before investing. Exchange-traded funds are not guaranteed, their values change frequently and past
performance may not be repeated.

You will usually pay brokerage fees to your dealer if you purchase or sell shares of the Funds on the Toronto Stock Exchange or other
alternative Canadian trading system (an “exchange”). If the shares are purchased or sold on an exchange, investors may pay more than
the current net asset value when buying shares of the investment funds and may receive less than the current net asset value when
selling them.

There are ongoing fees and expenses associated with owning shares of an investment fund. An investment fund must prepare
disclosure documents that contain key information about the Funds. You can find more detailed information about the Funds in the
public filings available at www.sedar.com. Investment funds are not guaranteed, their values change frequently and past performance
may not be repeated.

Certain statements contained in this document constitute forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities
laws. Forward-looking information may relate to matters disclosed in this document and to other matters identified in public filings
relating to the funds, to the future outlook of the funds and anticipated events or results and may include statements regarding the
future financial performance of the funds. In some cases, forward-looking information can be identified by terms such as “may”,
“will”, “should”, “expect”, “plan”, “anticipate”, “believe”, “intend”, “estimate”, “predict”, “potential”, “continue” or other similar
expressions concerning matters that are not historical facts. Actual results may vary from such forward-looking information. Investors
should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date hereof
and we assume no obligation to update or revise them to reflect new events or circumstances.



